

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10234		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DENTSPLY International Inc. 1-21-33	Name: DENTSPLY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORP.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State DELAWARE	Street Address: 2337 South Yates Avenue	
☐ Other	City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90040	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐	
	Association A C M	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other	
- Cuici		
Execution Date: January 13, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached	
Exceeded Parts	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,821,164 2,599,217	
	2,461,455 2,620,158	
	2,519,336 2,625,376	
	2,572,039 2,639,718	
	2,591,232 2,642,075	
	2,591,233 2,649,452	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12	
Name: DOUGLAS J. HURA	7. T. J. L. (27. CEP. 2.41)	
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_315.00	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed	
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
•	8. Deposit account number:	
	04-0780 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Douglas J. Hura Signature Date		
/24/2003 ECOOPER 00000005 1821164	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet:1	
PC:6321 40.00 CH F\$r45820.0651-0873(90pCH/94)	. ~	
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		
Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	TRADEMARK	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 570 West College Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17405-0872, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dentsply Research & Development Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

DENTSPLY International Inc. Assignor

(SEAL)

Brian M. Addison

Vice President/Secretary/General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF YORK

: SS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this $\frac{3}{3}$ day of January, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of York, United States of America, personally appeared BRIAN M. ADDISON, who represented and acknowledged himself to be the Vice President/Secretary of DENTSPLY International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and attested that he executed the foregoing Assignment as a free act on behalf of DENTSPLY International Inc.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal
Nanette L. Porter, Notary Public
City of York, York County
mmission Expires Aug. 20, 2005

Proposylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0667

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From DENTSPLY International Inc. ("Assignor") to Dentsply Research & Development Corp. ("Assignee")

Dated: January 13, 2003

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
SAPPHIRE PLUS	1,821,164	February 15, 1994
EZ-VIEW FASTEAR	2,461,455	June 19, 2001
ASH CENTINAL	2,519,336	December 18, 2001
PUMICIDE	2,572,039	May 21, 2002
TRUBYTE	2,591,232	July 9, 2002
TRUBYTE	2,591,233	July 9, 2002
CCS	2,599,217	July 23, 2002
COMFORT CONTROL	2,620,158	September 17, 2002
AIRTOUCH	2,625,376	September 24, 2002
STONE-BRITE	2,639,718	October 22, 2002
TRUBYTE	2,642,075	October 29, 2002
CAVITRON	2,649,452	November 12, 2002

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0668